BOARD AGENDA ITEM

June 26, 2012
SUBJECT:

Change Order Number 1 for the Removal and Disposal of Asbestos Containing Floor
Tile and Mastic at Oakwood-Windsor Elementary Project

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:
Change Order Number 1 is to remove, handling and disposal of asbestos containing
materials and disposing of 13 mobiles ($44,472.00); Asbestos panel abatement for
greenhouse at Aiken High School ($2,300.00); Flooring abatement at 843 Edgeficld
Avenue ($2,000.00); and Flooring abatement at North Augusta High ($2,500.00).
ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

The contractor, Asbestos & Demolition, Inc. has submitted the following Change
Order Number 1 in the amount of $51,272.00.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve Change Order Number 1 from Asbestos & Demolition, Inc. i the amount
of $51,272.00.

PREPARED BY:
David M. Caver

Kevin A. Chipman
be



